4-H Enrollment Agreement- Fergus/Petroleum County 4-H

The following documents are inserts in the "Montana Clover Project Guide" Magazine and can also be found on the Dashboard of "zsuites" as shared documents.

I have read the following documents and have reviewed the project description for the projects I, or my child, will be enrolling.

➤ Montana "Clover" Magazine with project descriptions
➤ Roles and Responsibilities in 4-H
➤ 4-H Enrollment Information
Member/Cloverbud Signature
Parent Signature
We will read the monthly 4-H Newsletter. (Sent to the family e-mail address, on the MSU

Fergus County Extension Website or pay the \$5 postage fee to have it mailed).

Member/Cloverbud Signature Parents Signature

I will attend my clubs monthly 4-H meetings and if I miss a meeting, I will contact the club leader to collect information and materials that were shared at the meeting.

Member/Cloverbud Signature

I will attend monthly 4-H Club meetings with my child to support them in their 4-H work.

Parent Signature

Myself <u>and</u> one of my parents will work a shift in the 4-H Food Booth on maintenance day, or during Fair week- the lastweek of July. I understand that if I do not work in the Food Booth I will have to pay for my own 4-H Literature the following 4-H Year.

Member/Cloverbud Signature Parents Signature

Date

Please return this form to the Fergus County Extension Office, 712 West Main, Suite 110, Lewistown, MT 59457. Located behind the Courthouse in Lewistown.